
OFFICERS, STANDING AND SPECIAL COMMITTEES

Santa Cruz Division of the Academic Senate

2003-04

OFFICERS (4)  Staff: Mary-Beth Harhen

Alison Galloway Chair Anthropology 9-3360 gallow@ucsc.edu

Faye Crosby Vice Chair Psychology 9-3568 fjcrosby@ucsc.edu

Loisa Nygaard Secretary Literature 9-2842 nygaard@ucsc.edu

Steve Thorsett Parliamentarian Astronomy 9-5170 thorsett@ucolick.org

ASSEMBLY REPRESENTATIVES (2) 

Faye Crosby Vice Chair Psychology 9-3568 fjcrosby@ucsc.edu

Ted Holman Assembly Rep. Chemistry 9-5884 tholman@chemistry.ucsc.edu

EXECUTIVE  COMMITTEE (14 all ex officio ) Staff: Mary-Beth Harhen

Alison Galloway Chair Anthropology 9-3360 gallow@ucsc.edu

Faye Crosby Vice Chair Psychology 9-3568 fjcrosby@ucsc.edu

Loisa Nygaard Secretary Literature 9-2842 nygaard@ucsc.edu

Judith Aissen (COR) Linguistics 9-2045 aissen@ucsc.edu

Don Brenneis (CEP) Anthropology 9-3855 brenneis@ucsc.edu

TBA (CFW)

Sandra Faber (COC) Astronomy 9-2944 faber@ucolick.org

Tony Fink (CAFA) Chemistry 9-2744 enzyme@ucsc.edu

Ted Holman Assembly Rep. Chemistry 9-5884 tholman@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Carolyn Martin-Shaw (P&T) Anthropology 9-4666 cmclark@ucsc.edu

Bob Meister (CPB) Politics 9-4563 meister@ucsc.edu

Triloki Pandey (CAAD) Anthropology 9-4674 pandey@ucsc.edu

Alan Richards (CAP) Envi. Studies 9-4662 arr@ucsc.edu

Bruce Schumm (GC) Physics 9-3034 schumm@scipp.ucsc.edu

ACADEMIC FREEDOM (4) Cte Advisor: Pamela Edwards

Barbara Epstein Chair & UCAF Rep. His Con 9-2813 bepstein@nature.berkeley.edu

Erik Asphaug Earth Sci 9-2260 asphaug@earthsci.ucsc.edu

Roberto Manduchi Computer Eng 9-1479 manduchi@soe.ucsc.edu

Dick Wasserstrom Philosophy 426-6434 wasser@ucsc.edu

Student Reps: Dan Healy 502-4377 danhealy@ucsc.edu

ACADEMIC PERSONNEL (8) Cte Advisor: Pamela Edwards

Alan Richards Chair Envi. Studies 9-4662 arr@ucsc.edu

Tom Banks(W&S) Physics 9-2329 banks@scipp.ucsc.edu 

Barry Bowman Biology 9-2245 bowman@biology.ucsc.edu

Joyce Brodsky (F&W) UCAP Rep. Art 9-3107 jebrodsk@ucsc.edu

Mark Franko (S) Art 9-3121 markfranko@aol.com

Susan Harding Anthropology 9-2240 hard@ucsc.edu

Emily Honig Women's St 9-3710 ehonig@ucsc.edu

Armin Mester Linguistics 9-3426 mester@ucsc.edu

Joel Primack(F) Physics 9-2580 joel@scipp.ucsc.edu

Anujan Varma Computer Eng 9-6505 varma@ce.ucsc.edu

ADMISSIONS & FINANCIAL AID (7-9) Cte Advisor: Pamela Edwards

Tony Fink Chair Chemistry 9-2744 enzyme@ucsc.edu

David Harrington Psychology 9-4622 harring@ucsc.edu

Stacy Kamehiro Art History 9-2085 kamehiro@ucsc.edu

David Kaun Economics 9-4745 nuclear@ucsc.edu

Patrick Mantey Computer Eng. 9-2720 mantey@cse.ucsc.edu

Karen McNally BOARS Rep Earth Sci 9-4833 kmcnally@es.ucsc.edu

Eric Porter American Stds. 9-5287 ecporter@ucsc.edu

Susan Schwartz Earth Sci 9-3133 susan@earthsci.ucsc.edu

SUA: Liam Welcher 502-1384 wwelcher@ucsc.edu

SUA: Cheryl Mitchell 502-3879 wiLd_4_69@hotmail.com

SUA: Chris Chun (415) 816-0938 chtchun@ucsc.edu
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AFFIRMATIVE ACTION & DIVERSITY  (6) Cte Advisor: Pamela Edwards

Triloki Pandey Chair & UCAAD Rep. Anthropology 9-4674 pandey@ucsc.edu

Sonia Alvarez Politics 9-2567 soniaa@ucsc.edu

Jean Brodie Astronomy 9-2987 brodie@ucolick.org

Gina Dent Women's St 9-3424 ginadent@ucsc.edu

Karlton Hester (W&S) Music 9-2575 hesteria@ucsc.edu

Herbie Lee App. Math & Stat 9-1655 herbie@ams.ucsc.edu

TBA (F)-unfilled

Patti Hiramoto, EEO ex-officio 9-2349 hiramoto@ucsc.edu

GSA: Kelly Reiner Education 9-3626 kreiner@ucsc.edu

SUA: Marcia Winslade marciaw@ucsc.edu

SUA: Charles Tolliver (323)219-3774 502-1130 cjt003@msn.com

CAREER ADVISING (5) 

June Gordon Chair Education 9-3234 jagordon@ucsc.edu

Bettina Aptheker Women's St 9-2116 bettinaf@ucsc.edu

John Hay Art History 9-2408 ajh@ucsc.edu

Phokion Kolaitis Computer Science 9-4768 kolaitis@cse

TBA

COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES (5)  Cte Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

Sandra Faber Chair & UCOC Rep Astronomy 9-2944 faber@ucolick.org

Carol Freeman Writing 9-2989 freeman@ucsc.edu

Mary-Kay Gamel Literature 9-2381 mkgamel@ucsc.edu

Darrell Long Computer Sci 9-2616 darrell@cs.ucsc.edu

Helene Moglen Literature 9-4146 moglen@ucsc.edu

COMPUTING AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS (6-8) Cte Advisor: Cathy Fong

Lisa Sloan (F&W) Chair & ITTP Rep. Earth Sci / IGP 9-3693 lcsloan@earthsci

Joshua Aizenman Economics 9-4791 jaizen@ucsc.edu

Gary Glatzmaier Earth & Marine 9-5504 glatz@es.ucsc.edu

Charles Hedrick History 9-2727 hedrick@ucsc.edu

Ethan Miller (W & S) Computer Sci 9-1222 elm@cs.ucsc.edu

Alex Pang (S) Chair & ITTP Rep. Computer Sci 9-2712 pang@cse.ucsc.edu

Grant Pogson (F) Biology 9-5122 pogson@darwin.ucsc.edu 

Warren Sack Film & Dig. Med. 9-1497 wsack@ucsc.edu

Travis Seymour Psychology 9-3384 nogard@ucsc.edu

CATS Rep: Patrick LeCuyer CATS 9-2435 plecuyer@ucsc.edu

Student Reps: Naomi Hart 459-8318 nnhart@ucsc.edu

EDUCATION ABROAD PROGRAM (4) Cte Advisor: Laurie Babka

Peter Young Chair & UCEAP Rep. Physics 9-4151 petery@ucsc.edu

Rebecca Braslau Chemistry 9-3087 braslau@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Casey Moore (W&S) Earth Sci. 9-2574 cmoore@earthsci.ucsc.edu

Cynthia Polecritti History 9-3356 clpolecr@ucsc.edu

E.G. Crichton (F) Art 9-5627 egc@cats.ucsc.edu

OIE Director: John Isbister ,ex-officio Economics 9-3916 isbister@ucsc.edu

Student Reps: Elizabeth Eastman 334-0118 bethyboo238@yahoo.com

EDUCATIONAL POLICY(6) Cte Advisor: Cathy Fong

Don Brenneis Chair & UCEP Rep. Anthropology 9-3855 brenneis@ucsc.edu

Linda Burman-Hall Music 9-4648 lbh@ucsc.edu

Phil Crews Chemistry 9-2603 phil@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Richard Hughey Computer Eng 9-2939 rph@ce.ucsc.edu

Loisa Nygaard Literature 9-2842 nygaard@ucsc.edu

Jaye Padgett Linguistics 9-3157 padgett@ucsc.edu

Kevin Browne, Registrar , ex-officio 9-5779 kmbrowne@ucsc.edu

Provost Rep:  TBA
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SUA: Liam Welcher 502-1384 wwelcher@ucsc.edu

SUA: James Sheldon 466-1270 jsheldon@ucsc.edu

EMERITI RELATIONS (2) Cte Advisor: Pamela Edwards

Stanley Williamson Chair Chemistry 9-2032 stanley@hydrogen

Don Osterbrock Astronomy 9-2605 don@ucolick.org

FACULTY RESEARCH LECTURE(5) Cte Advisor: Susanna Wrangell

Jim Clifford Chair His Con 9-4639 jcliff@ucsc.edu

William Domhoff Psychology 9-3516 domhoff@ucsc.edu

Amelie Hastie Film & DM 9-4947 ahastie@ucsc.edu

David Kliger Chemistry 9-2106 dkliger@natsci.ucsc.edu

John Vesecky Elec Eng 9-4099 vesecky@cse.ucsc.edu 

FACULTY WELFARE (6-8) Cte Advisor: Pamela Edwards

TBA Chair & UCFW rep

Roger Anderson Chemistry 9-2854 anderso@ucsc.edu

Scott Brandt Computer Sci 9-5042 sbrandt@cs.ucsc.edu

Maureen Callanan Psychology 9-3147 callanan@ucsc.edu

Shelly Errington Anthropology 9-4667 sherring@ucsc.edu

Onuttom Narayan Physics 9-4123 narayan@physics.ucsc.edu

Paul Ortiz Community Stds 9-5583 portiz@ucsc.edu
Richard Otte Philosophy 9-2819 otte@ucsc.edu

GRADUATE COUNCIL (10) Cte Advisor: Laurie Babka

Bruce Schumm Chair, CCGA Rep. Physics 9-3034 schumm@scipp.ucsc.edu

Martin Abadi Computer Sci 9-1489 abadi@cs.ucsc.edu

Larry Andrews Film & DM 9-3120 landrews@ucsc.edu

Donna Haraway (F) His Con 9-4653 haraway@ucsc.edu

Robert Johnson Physics 9-2125 johnson@scipp.ucsc.edu

Doug Kellogg MCD Biology 9-5578 kellogg@biology.ucsc.edu

Norma Klahn (W&S) Literature 9-3452 nklahn@ucsc.edu

Jim McCloskey Linguistics 9-4489 mcclosk@ling.ucsc.edu

Tyrus Miller (S) Literature 9-2609 tyrus@ucsc.edu

Lisa Rofel Anthropology 9-3615 lrofel@ucsc.edu

Marilyn Westerkamp (F & W) History 9-3427 mjw@ucsc.edu

Barbara Rogoff Psychology 9-3763 brogoff@ucsc.edu

Robert Miller Graduate Dean, ex-officio McHenry Lib 9-2425 rcmiller@ucsc.edu

LAUC Rep:Beth Remak-Honnef McHenry Lib 9-2459 remak@ucsc.edu

GSA Rep: Emily Moberg-Robinson History emoberg@ucsc.edu

PSA Rep: Clarence Lee ccylee@ucsc.edu

LAND & BUILDING DEVELOPMENT (5) Cte Advisor: Cathy Fong

unfilled Chair

unfilled

unfilled

unfilled

unfilled
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LIBRARY (5) Cte Advisor: Laurie Babka

Ben Crow Chair & UCOL rep Sociology 9-5503 bencrow@ucsc.edu

Peter Kenez History 9-2956 kenez@ucsc.edu

Gary Lease His Con 9-4310 rehbock@ucsc.edu

Fredric Lieberman Music 9-2309 gagaku@ucsc.edu

Graeme Smith Astronomy 9-2907 graeme@ucolick.org

 Robert White  Interim Librarian, ex-officio McHenry 9-2076 rlwhite@ucsc.edu

LAUC Rep: Greg Careaga Film & Music Ctr 9-3687 gcareaga@ucsc.edu

LAUC Rep: Ken Lyons Ref. McHenry 9-2593 kbplyons@ucsc.edu

SUA: Derrick Selb 476-4969 dselb@ucsc.edu

SUA: Cole Akers Coleakers@yahoo.com

NARRATIVE EVALUATION /STUDENT GRIEVANCES HEARING CTE (3) Cte Advisor: Cathy Fong

Ingrid Parker Chair  MCD Biology 9-5017 parker@biology.ucsc.edu

Micah Perks Literature 9-4586 meperks@ucsc.edu

Dan Wirls Politics 9-2134 wirls@ucsc.edu

SUA: Cole Akers Coleakers@yahoo.com

PLANNING & BUDGET (10) Cte Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

Bob Meister Chair & UCPB Rep Politics 9-4563 meister@ucsc.edu

Doris Ash (F) Education 9-5549 dash5@ucsc.edu

Mark Cioc (W&S) History 9-3817 cioc@ucsc.edu

Faye Crosby ex-officio Psychology 9-3568 fjcrosby@ucsc.edu

Margaret Fitzsimmons Envi. Studies 9-3525 fitzsim@ucsc.edu

Alison Galloway ex-officio Anthropology 9-3360 gallow@ucsc.edu

Susan Gillman Co-Vice Chair Literature 9-4199 sgillman@ucsc.edu

Phokion Kolaitis Computer Sci 9-4768 kolaitis@ucsc.edu

Margaret Morse Film & DM 9-2315 morse@ucsc.edu

Don Rothman Writing 9-4047 rothman@ucsc.edu

Don Smith Co-Vice Chair EnviroTox 9-5041 smith@etox

GSA: Aarti Iyer Psychology 429-1353 aiyer@ucsc.edu

Student Rep: Dmitriy Keselmen 502-4464 dimak16@netscape.net

PREPARATORY EDUCATION (3) Cte Advisor: Cathy Fong

Debra Lewis Chair Mathematics 9-2718 lewis@ucsc.edu

Paul Skenazy Literature 9-2781 pskenazy@ucsc.edu

Roz Spafford UCOPE Rep Writing 9-4439 rozl@ucsc.edu

PRIVILEGE AND TENURE (7) Cte Advisor: Mary-Beth Harhen

Carolyn Martin-Shaw Chair & UCPT Chair Anthropology 9-4666 cmclark@ucsc.edu

Jonathan Beecher History 9-4257 jbeecher@ucsc.edu

Carolyn Dean Art History 9-3119 csdean@ucsc.edu

Glenn Millhauser Chemistry 9-2176 glennm@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Ira Pohl Computer Sci. 9-3648 pohl@cse.ucsc.edu

Steve Vogt Astronomy 9-2151 vogt@ucolick.org

Alan Zahler MCD Biology 9-5131 zahler@biology.ucsc.edu

RESEARCH (9) Cte Advisor: Laurie Babka

Judith Aissen Chair Linguistics 9-2045 aissen@ucsc.edu

Nameera Akhtar (W & S) Psychology 9-5680 nakhtar@ucsc.edu

Alan Christy History 9-5564 achristy@ucsc.edu

Sharon Daniel Film & DM 9-3932 sdaniel@ucsc.edu

Dan Friedman  Economics 9-4981 dan@ucsc.edu

Marc Mangel App. Math/Stats 9-5797 msmangel@ucsc.edu

Abe Seiden Physics 9-2923 abs@scipp.ucsc.edu

John Thompson EE Biology 9-4741 thompson@biology.ucsc.edu

Steve Thorsett UCORP Rep. Astronomy 9-5170 thorsett@ucolick.org
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RULES, JURISDICTION & ELECTIONS (4) Cte Advisor: Cathy Fong

Don Potts Chair EE Biology 9-4417 potts@biology.ucsc.edu

David Belanger (W&S) Physics 9-2871 dave@dave

David Brundage Community Stds 9-4645 brundage@ucsc.edu

Michael Dine (F) Physics 9-3033 dine@scipp.ucsc.edu

Don Wittman Economics 9-4445 wittman@ucsc.edu

TEACHING (5) Cte Advisor: Jan Carmichael

Judith Habicht-Mauche Chair Anthropology 9-3201 judith@ucsc.edu

Charles McDowell Computer Sci. 9-4772 charlie@cs.ucsc.edu

Bakthan Singaram Chemistry 9-3154 singaram@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Elizabeth Abrams Writing 9-4188 esabrams@cats.ucsc.edu

Alice Yang Murray History 9-9367 ayang@ucsc.edu

SUA: James Sheldon 466-1270 jsheldon@ucsc.edu

SUA: Daniel McCue 457-9419 goodguy@ucsc.edu

SPECIAL CTE ON LECTURERS (7) 

Carolyn Martin-Shaw Chair Anthropology 9-4666 cmclark@ucsc.edu

Joyce Brodsky CAP Art 9-3107 jebrodsk@ucsc.edu

Phil Crews CEP Chemistry 9-2603 phil@chemistry.ucsc.edu

Jonathan Fox LALS 9-5897 jafox@ucsc.edu

Debra Lewis Mathematics 9-2718 lewis@math.ucsc.edu

Don Potts EE Biology 9-4417 potts@biology.ucsc.edu

Roz Spafford Writing 9-4439 rozl@ucsc.edu

Senate Staff (6)

Office: 125 Kerr Hall

Phone: 9-2086

Fax: 9-5469

Mary-Beth Harhen Director ASO 9-5209 mbh@ucsc.edu

Laurie Babka Cte Advisor ASO 9-2259 babka@ucsc.edu

Jan Carmichael Cte Advisor ASO 9-1317 jmcarmic@ucsc.edu

Pamela Edwards Cte Advisor ASO 9-3810 pedwards@ucsc.edu

Cathy Fong Cte Advisor ASO 9-3358 catfong@ucsc.edu

Susanna Wrangell Admin Asst ASO 9-2086 swrangel@ucsc.edu
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